JNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#. 1818455099 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/03/2018 10:15 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Release and Satisfaction of Mortgage

1, MICHIKO NAKAYAMA, certify that a mortgage, dated October 28, 2016 made and executed by UNITED VISION INVESTMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company to MICHIKO NAKAYAMA, and recorded on November 2, 2016, as Document No. 1630718034, on the official records of Cook County, Illinois, is, with the promissory note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged and by this instrument we cancel the above-described mortgage.

The above-described mortgage relates to real property located at 5024 N. Monticello Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60625, in the County of Cook (the "Property"). The Property has a permanent index number of 13-11-311-032-0000 and is regally described as follows:

See attached legal description incorporated levein by this reference. Pit Clert's Office

Dated: June 7

BY: MICHIKO NAKAYAMA

[Notarization page attached hereto]

Chicago Title-file#18st03486na 1 of 6 documents

"This document consists of a each initialed by

1818455099 Page: 2 of 3

NOFFICIAL C

Kingdon of Tailand Hor fast, literropolis Embassy of the United States of America

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in State/County/Province of ______ in the Country of Bangkok, Thailand CERTIFY THAT MICHIKO NAKAYAMA, known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she/he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

day of UN 2 2 2018, 2018 Subscribed and sworn before mothis

> Notary Public Melissa Kimball Indelinity

Koorizing Officer of the United States of America

This instrument was prepared by (and alter recording send to): County Clarks Office

Jeffrey D. Woods, Esq.

1447 W. Henderson #1 Chicago, Illinois 60657

T: 312.388.4373

F: 312.276.4300

jeff@thewoodslawgroup.com

1818455099 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 18ST03486NA

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 13-11-311-032-0000

South 25 feet of Lot 12 and North 10 feet of Lot 13 in Block 2 in Hindman's Subdivision of the South 1/2 of the North 1/2 (except the West 13.8 feet and the South 33.00 feet and except streets heretofore East 52
ipal Meridi.

Clark's Office dedicated) of the East 52 acres of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 11, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.